[1]
RM-1
MANET RADIO DEVICE FAMILY
SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT
Revision: -
Date: 05 August 2024
Appalachiastan Technologies, Inc.
Document: SP-RM1

uBlox ZOE-M8Q  1x GPS Antenna
PRIMARY ANTENNA OPTIONS
Designation N-Type Designation SMA
[N0] -BLANK- (customer supplied antenna) [S0] -BLANK- (customer supplied antenna)
[N1] 5 dBi omni
[N2] 4 dBi gooseneck
BLUETOOTH ANTENNA OPTIONS
Designation N-Type Designation RPSMA
[N0] -BLANK- (customer supplied antenna) [R0] -BLANK- (customer supplied antenna)
[N3] 4 dBi omni
Designation Radome Designation PCB
[R1] 2.7 dBi omni [B1] 3.1 dBi trace
Appalachiastan Technologies, Inc.
Document: SP-RM1
Status: Released
Date: 05 Aug 2024
Appalachiastan Technologies, Inc., DBA AT Labs Document: SP-RM1
RM-1 Family Specification Document Revision: -
All Rights Reserved Date: 05 August 2024
[5]
GPS ANTENNA OPTIONS
Designation N-Type Designation SMA
[N0] -BLANK- (customer supplied antenna) [G0] -BLANK- (customer supplied antenna)
  [G1] -2.5 dBi active helical
POWER AND I/O OPTIONS
Designation Item Designation Item
[P1] Solar power input [C1] RJ45 (non-POE)
[P2] 12v power input [C2] 6 pin GPIO**
[P3] POE input [C3] USB-C bulkhead
[P4] Switch* [C4] Vent
[P5] Charging pad*** [C5] User button**
* Required for portable and infrastructure roles. Recommended for all roles.
** Requires additional configuration and setup information. Contact AT Labs for additional information.
*** Bottom endcap only. Required for portable role. NOT recommended for other roles.
ROLE OPTIONS
Designation Role Defining Feature
[I] Infrastructure Solar Panel / Mounting Bracket
[M] Mobile 12V Input
[P] Portable USB-C / Drop-in Charging
Appalachiastan Technologies, Inc.
Document: SP-RM1
Status: Released
Date: 05 Aug 2024
Appalachiastan Technologies, Inc., DBA AT Labs Document: SP-RM1
RM-1 Family Specification Document Revision: -
All Rights Reserved Date: 05 August 2024
[6]
MODEL NUMBER CONVENTION
The RM-1 family of devices is highly configurable for their intended mission use. Each device has a model
number which corresponds to the options selected during the manufacturing and assembly process. Any zone
which is to remain unpopulated can be represented with a [00] as the designation.
RM-1.A.BB-CC.DD.EE-FF.GG.HH
Model Number Segment Description Example
A Role [I] – Infrastructure
BB Base Radio [AA] – WisBlock 915MHz
CC Topside Zone 1 [N1] – N type 5 dBi
DD Topside Zone 2 [00] – EMPTY
EE Topside Zone 3 [R1] – BLE radome
FF Bottom Zone 1 [P2] – Solar Power Input
GG Bottom Zone 2 [P4] - Switch
HH Bottom Zone 3 [C4] - Vent
EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS
[RM-1.I.AA-N1.00.R1-P2.P4.C4]
• Infrastructure Role